

C. S. No. 36/18

17.01.2018

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard and perused.

Let summons of the suit be issued to the defendant on filing of PF & RC for 28.02.2018.

(Vipin Kumar Rai)

Additional District Judge-03
East District, Karkardooma Courts
Delhi.

17.01.2018

A