

21.11.2025

Present : Sh. Puneet Gupta, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that no amended decree sheet has been prepared, though an amendment was carried out in the decree sheet vide order dated 30.07.2022.

He further submits that he seeks to withdraw the application filed on 16.10.2025, as the same was filed inadvertently.

In view of the submission, **the application is dismissed as withdrawn and stands disposed of.**

Ld. Counsel for the DH requests an adjournment to file an appropriate application regarding attachment of the immovable property of the judgment debtor.

Put up on 28.11.2025.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-21.11.2025