

NIVEDITA MAGON Vs. RAMASHRAY YADAV

25.02.2026

Present : Ms. Anita, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Pranav Kumar Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through VC.

An application under Order XXXIX Rule 10 CPC has been filed
on behalf of the plaintiff along with spare copy.

Learned counsel for the defendant is at liberty to collect the same
from the reader/ahlmad of this court against proper acknowledgment.

Both parties submit that settlement talks are presently underway
between them and seek an adjournment.

Put up on **23.04.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/25.02.2026